

V

SLP(C)No. 4871 OF 2001
ITEM No.34

Court No.12

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4871/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2000 in WBLRT 818/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and bringing on record the L.Rs
of the deceased respondent Nos. 15 and 17 and c/delay in filing
substitution appln.and impleadment as party respondent and
substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date : 01/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A Nos. 1 and 2 are allowed. Notice to the Legal
representatives of respondent nos. 15 and 17 as detailed in
paras 5 and 6 of I.A. No. 1.

I.A. No. 4 is allowed and respondents are directed
to be served by substituted service by means of publication of
notice in Daily 'Anand Bazar Patrika' in Bengali and 'The
Statesman' in English.

List after service is complete.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master