

8

SLP(C)No. 4871 OF 2001

ITEM No.23

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4871/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2000 in WBLRT 818/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleadment as party respondent and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Nirimesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2
Time is extended by four weeks for publication of
notice.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master