

N

SLP(C)No. 4871 OF 2001
ITEM No.15

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4871/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2000 in WBLRT 818/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleadment as party respondent, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Saikia, Adv.

For Applicant (s)Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
M/s Nirnimesh Dube, Siddharth Bhatnagar,
Gourab K. Banerji, Ms. Sonal Tripathy and

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners places reliance on a decision of this Court in State of West Bengal Vs. Suburban Agriculture Dairy & Fisheries Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. 1993 Suppl. (4) SCC 674.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

KALYANI

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER