

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.No.6 in Civil Appeal No.9599 OF 2003

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correction of clerical mistake)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
for Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 6 days in filing the reply affidavit, as reported in Office Report dated 12th April, 2007, is condoned.

Respondents may file reply before 2nd May, 2007.

List the matter on 2nd May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar