

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9599 OF 2003

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for CORRECTION,directions and office report ))

Date: 02/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed before 7th May, 2007.

All the concerned Advocates has to serve the copy of the respective affidavits to all other Advocates-on-Record, before 7th May, 2007.

Matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah

Registra

)

r

MG