

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 6-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9599/2003

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for correction of clerical mistake and for directions and office report)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

for RR 10-14

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For RR 1-2

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For R-29

Mr. Shanti Ranjan Das, Adv. for

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For R-24

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 6 and 8 are dismissed.

I.A. No. 7.

No orders as to change in mutation.

However, the respondents are restrained from selling / creating third party rights in the land in dispute without prior permission of the Court.

(J.S. Rawat) (Neeru Bala Vij)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master