

IT E M NO.1 0 2

COURT NO.2

S E C T I O N XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 9 5 9 9 O F 2 0 0 3

S T A T E O F W E S T B E N G A L & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S A N T I N I K E T A N S O C I E T Y & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

Date: 2 7 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E C . K . T H A K K E R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
(V A C A T I O N B E N C H)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattach arjee, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Biswa s, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Bijan Ku m a r Ghosh, Adv (N.P.)
Mr. M.N. Krishn a m a n i, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Dr. Monik a Gusain ,Adv
Mr.Sunil Ku m a r Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have also gone through I.A. No.1 0 of 2 0 0 7 , said to
have been filed by Samit Roy and others. On the facts and in the
circumstances of the case, I.A. No.1 0 is granted. Application for
2

intervention is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time. On
the facts and in the circumstances of the case, in our opinion,
the ends of justice would be met, if we adjourn the case to first
week of August, 2 0 0 8 .

I.A. No.1 1 of 2 0 0 7 be placed with the main matter.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master