

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9599 OF 2003

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T., directions, intervention, clarification/modification of
court's order dated 27.07.2004, impleadment, permission to file
additional documents)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Asrani, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkaystha, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kar, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Mr. Bidyabrata Acharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya ,Adv
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. K.S. Rana ,Adv

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv

2

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari , Adv
Ms. Avtar Kaur Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Guhata Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. D. Rajeshwar Rao, Adv.

Applicant In Person(NP)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Tarafdar, Adv.
Mr. Amber Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma , Adv

Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amber Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma ,Adv

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Sachin, Adv.
For Mr.Abhijat P.Medh, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.R.Dass, Adv.
Miss Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs.Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

During the course of hearing, it became imperative to peruse Form-B which was filed by late Bijoy Krishna Roy on 03.11.1960 in which, according to the appellant, he considered himself as intermediary.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel submitted that even in the record of rights, entry shows that late Bijoy Krishna Roy was recorded as intermediary. Mr.Venugpal also undertakes to enlighten us about the concept of "Akrishi praja" and he prays for some time to file these documents.

Some intervention applications have been filed. Irrespective of the fact whether they have been earlier served, we direct the applicants to serve copies of the applications to the learned counsel appearing for the State of West

3

Bengal, Respondent Nos.1 and 2. They would be at liberty to file replies to the I.A.s within three weeks.

We also direct the parties to file copies of documents on which reliance is placed by them.

List the matter after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master