

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9599 OF 2003

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention, clarification/modification of Court's order dated 27.07.2004 and impleadment)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar,Adv.
Mr. B. Acharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr, Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Applicant-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R s

The appeal is accordingly disposed of in terms of the signed order.

All the I.As. pending in this matter are disposed of in terms of this order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9599 OF 2003

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal is directed against the judgment and order of the Division Bench of the Calcutta High Court passed in W.P.L.R.T. No. 818 of 2000 decided on 5.12.2000. By this

judgment the matter has been remitted to the Revenue Officer and he has been directed to hear the matter afresh and gave an opportunity of hearing to the respondent Nos. 1&2. We find no

infirmary in the order. The appeal is accordingly disposed

of. However, we request the Revenue officer to decide the matter as expeditiously as possible preferably within one year from the receipt of this order without being influenced by the observation of the High Court.

All the I.As. pending in this matter are disposed of in terms of this order.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 13, 2011