

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.Nos.34-36, 38-39 and 40-42
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9599 OF 2003

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dated 13.4.2011 and permission to file rejoinder affidavit ,exemption from filing O.T. and Modification of Court's order dated 13.04.2011 and 02.09.2011 and Office Report)

Date: 17/04/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AdvMr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abinav Singh, Adv.Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bose, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Amber Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv
Mr. J.K. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Amiya R. Kar, Adv

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the I.As are disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.34-36, 38-39 and 40-42
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9599 OF 2003

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANTINIKETAN SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel for the
Appellant - State that the order has already been passed by the
Revenue Officer. In these circumstance, we are not passing any
orders in these interlocutory applications. Accordingly, all
the interlocutory applications are, thus, disposed of.

.....J
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI
April 17, 2012